LUXEON® Rebel
Automotive Specification
LUXEON Rebel
Automotive Specification
Optimized solutions for
automotive applications
Technical Datasheet DS58
Introduction

LUXEON Rebel Automotive Specification Datasheet DS58  20121129 4
 Flux Characteristics for LUXEON Rebel
Junction Temperature, T
J
 = 25°C [4]
    Table 1.
 Performance at Test Current Typical Performance
  at Indicated Current
    Minimum Luminous Test Typical Luminous Drive
    Flux (lm) Current Flux (lm) Current
  Color Part Number [5]  F
V
 [1]  [3] (mA) F
V
 [2]  [3] (mA)
   LXMA-PW01-0100 100 350 180 700
   LXMA-PW01-0110 110 350 195 700
   LXMA-PH01-0040 40 350 75 700
   LXMA-PH01-0050 50 350 85 700
   LXMA-PH02-0060 60 350 122 700
   LXMA-PH02-0070 70 350 134 700
   LXMA-PL01-0023 23.5 350 45 700
   LXMA-PL01-0030 30 350 60 700
   LXMA-PL01-0040 40 350 70 700
   LXMA-PL02-0080 80 350 145 700
   LXMA-PL02-0090 90 350 165 700
   LXMA-PL02-0100 100 350 180 700
Notes for Table 1:
1. Minimum luminous flux performance guaranteed within published operating conditions.  Philips Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ± 6.5% on
flux measurements.
2. Typical luminous flux or radiometric power performance when device is operated within published operating conditions.